Page 1 of 17
Real Time Transactions - 5010 Companion Guide
ASC X12N-005010X279A1 270/271
Health Care Eligibility Benefit Inquiry and Response
ASC X12N-005010X212A1 276/277
Health Care Claim Status Request and Response
Page 2 of 17
Table of Contents

information is submitted.
Appendix
270 – 2110C / 2110D EQ01 Service Type Code List
A list of valid Service Type Codes can be obtained by visiting the Washington Publishing
Company’s website at: http://www.wpc-edi.com/codes and click on the “Health Care Service Type
Codes” link.
Page 13 of 17
Please note that not all payers accept all of these codes.  Please refer to the individual payer
Search Option Companion guides for any known restrictions.
271 – 2110C / 2110D EB01 Code list
Using a single code will not determine coverage. The code must be taken in the context of the
entire 271.
1 Active Coverage
2 Active - Full Risk Capitation
3 Active - Services Capitated
4 Active - Services Capitated to Primary Care Physician
5 Active - Pending Investigation
6 Inactive
7 Inactive - Pending Eligibility Update
8 Inactive - Pending Investigation
A Co-Insurance
B Co-Payment
C Deductible
CB Coverage Basis
D Benefit Description
E Exclusions
F Limitations
G Out of Pocket (Stop Loss)
H Unlimited
I Non-Covered
J Cost Containment
K Reserve
L Primary Care Provider
M Pre-existing Condition
MC Managed Care Coordinator
N Services Restricted to Following Provider
O Not Deemed a Medical Necessity
Page 14 of 17
P Benefit Disclaimer 1321 Not recommended. See section 1.3.10 Disclaimers
Within the Transaction.
Q Second Surgical Opinion Required
R Other or Additional Payor
S Prior Year(s) History
T Card(s) Reported Lost/Stolen
U Contact Following Entity for Eligibility or Benefit Information
V Cannot Process
W Other Source of Data
X Health Care Facility
Y Spend Down
271 – Request Validation – AAA03 Code list
When reviewing AAA segments to determine the payer’s response to an eligibility query it is
critical to consider the loop and location within the loop in which it appears.